# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUTAKA UENO	07/12/2019
SATOSHI SAKURAI	07/12/2019
TATSURO HAMANO	07/12/2019
MASAHIKO KATAYAMA	07/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED		
Street Address:	12-4, HIGASHI-SHINAGAWA 4-CHOME		
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	140-0002		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16556355

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-735-1100

**Email:** pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1226-008US01/P190094US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA A. EHRREICH
SIGNATURE:	/Julia A. Ehrreich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0423 source=Assignment\_P190094US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0424

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	12-4, Higashi-shinagawa 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 140-0002, Japan					
	,			-		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	which is hereby acknowledged, the usellusive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a invention entitled	and		
(Title of Invention)	TOUCH PANEL					
	****					
·	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever	n PCT/JP/ n date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Pa l, was:	tent		
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is here	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
of application, if not	(b) filed on <u>August 30, 2019</u> Serial No. <u>16/556,355</u>	data, when known.				
concurrent)						
	and to said application and all Letters Par renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"].	tion application based thereon, for t	m said application and any continuation, div he full term or terms for which the said Lette ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	ision, ers		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declare	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prose, reissue, reexamination, or public undin the relation to same, such acts to in	ithout charge to but at the expense of said e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance se proceeding, and in any litigation or other l clude but not be limited to executing all pap oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ce of legal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Yutaka Ueno (SIGNATURE)	Yutaka Ueno	July 12, 2019			
	•	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2) Satoshi Lakyran	Satoshi Sakurai	July 12, 2019			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) Tatsuro Hamano	Tatsuro Hamano	July 12, 2019			
	(SIGNATURE) Masahito Kazayama	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4) Katayama Masahiko	Masahiko Katayama	July 12, 2019			
	(SIGNATURE) M.K July	12,2019 (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0425

(DATE)

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 08/30/2019** 

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)